## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael NOSLEY	08/16/2011
Stuart FINDLAY	08/16/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13255164

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Email: krwilliams@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pensylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q126239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Williams/ New App. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_as\_filed#page1.tif

TOP \$40.00 13;

PATENT REEL: 026887 FRAME: 0758

# Assignment

Whereas, I/W	e. Michael I	NOSLEY and S	Stuart FINDLAY,	both of
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Berkshire	e, United Kingo	lom	
nereinafter called ass ENABLING LONG	ignor(s), have	e invented cert MEASUREMEN	ain improvements in	
EXECUTION AND AN ARTHUR AND AN ARTHUR AND AN ARTHUR AND AN ARTHUR AND ARTHUR				
and executed an appl August 16, 201	ication for Le	etters Patent of d	the United States of Ame	erica therefor on
Whereas,		NEC COR	PORATION	
		7-1, Shiba	5-chome, Minato-ku,	conveniente.
		Tokyo 108	3-8001 Japan	genge kawa
(acciemas) de	cicae to anom	ire the entire ri	ght, title, and interest in	the application and
invention, and to any	United State	es patents to be	obtained therefor;	* *
Now therefor	e, for valuab	le consideratio	n, receipt whereof is here	by acknowledged,
under 35 U.S.C. §11 any Letters Patent gr successors and assig necessary by the assi do so by the assigned I/We hereby Pennsylvania Avenu	9, and I/we retanted upon the range in connice.  authorize and authorize and e. NW. Wasie.	equest the Dire he invention se will execute w tection with the d request our a hington, DC 20	of America, including the ctor — U.S. Patent and Trust forth in the application ithout further consideration. United States application ttorneys SUGHRUE MIC 2037-3213 to insert here.	to the assignee, its on all papers deemed on when called upon to on, PLLC of 2100 in parentheses
(Application number	r 13/2	55,164 Sept	and Confirmation no ember 7, 2011	moer ) the filing date
and application num	ber of said a			
was apparent of the		ſ.		
Date: August 16,	.2011	Wosley	,	
	s/Michael			•
Date: August 16,	2011 8-0	ملفند -	A. A.	ANNONE AND
	s/Stuart Fl	INDLAY		
Date:	,	**************************************		
	s/			
Date:	TATO DE SESSIONA DE SONO DE S			iki yanar marikiki TEESKAN aasikikikikan ay'anar 4 is piling ya'alayaan ahin ahin ka
	s/			
## No 1 1		t but is anima for	ie evidence of execution unde	- 35 II S C 8261)
		~~~		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witn	ess: 🛂	) I V	An Nanderat  L. Feurier	
	-	6	L. Feurier	
		1		

PATENT REEL: 026887 FRAME: 0759

**RECORDED: 09/12/2011**